
LT91171 - Actioncam Adventure set

NL
Remider
1. This user manual will detail how to use, operate,  
 technical specifications and precautions. Please read  
 this manual carefully before use and fully understand  
 it. Please keep this manual in good condition. We  
 hope that this product can meet your needs and serve  
 you for a long time!
2. In the printing process, the machine is inconsistent  
 with the operation of the manual due to the  
 appearance, software or hardware repair process. The  
 company reserves the right of final interpretation!
3. Do not attempt to open the case or attempt to repair  
 it yourself. If this product or any of the accessories 
 of this product is faulty, please go to a professional 
 service point for repair.
4. Carefully remove the protective film on the lens and  
 the protective film on the screen before use.
5. Please pay attention to the cleaning of the lens  
 surface. Use a soft cloth with a damp cloth to clean 
 it before use, so as to avoid the problem of poor  
 camera performance.

Product appearance
1. Down button
2. Up button 
3. OK button
4. Speaker
5. Power/Mode button 
6. USB interface
7. TF card slot
8. Indicator light
9. 2.0 inch display
10. Battery case
11. Lens

Button function description
1. Power/Mode button
 a. Switch function
 In the off state, you can power on by pressing and  
 holding the power/mode button. The camera can  
 be turned off by pressing and holding the power/ 
 mode button while the power is on.
 b.Mode switching function
 In the power on state, short press the power/
 mode button to switch the camera mode. 
 The mode sequence is: recording mode  photo  
 mode  playback mode  camera setting menu
2. OK button
 a. Video function
 In camera mode, short press this button to start  
 recording, short press again to stop recording
 b.Photo shooting function
 In the photo shooting mode, short press this button  
 to take a photo
 c. File playback function
 Short press this button in playback mode to play/ 
 pause video files
 d. Confirmation function
 Confirm the save execution action by selecting the  
 option to set the selected menu in the camera setup  
 menu.
3. Up button
 a. Function 1: Press the up button in the camera settings 
 menu to select the function settings.
 b. Function 2: Select the video and photo to be viewed  
 in playback mode. Press this button to turn down the  
 volume when playing a video
4. Down button
 a. Function 1: Press the button in the camera settings  
 menu to select the function settings.
 b. Function 2: Short press the button in the recording  
 mode to turn off the recording function.

Interface Description
1. USB interface
 Use the USB cable to charge the charger, or link 
 the PC (select “memory” to manage TF card data,  
 “camera” to act as a computer webcam)
2. TF deck
 Maximum support for 32G. (Note: The high-speed  
 card of C6 or above should be selected. After  
 inserting the TF card, please format it in the machine  
 settings before use, so as not to be incompatible with  
 the camera file system and affect normal use!)

Product main function introduction
1. Video
 Press the “OK” button in the recording mode to start  
 recording. At this time, the yellow dot and the  
 recorded time are displayed on the upper left of the  
 LCD screen. Press the “OK” button again, the machine  
 stops recording and saves the recording file.
2. Resolution
 Set the recording resolution in the camera settings  
 menu: 1080FHD, 720P, WVGA
3. Loop recording
 Set the loop recording parameters (off 1 minute /  
 2 minutes / 3 minutes / 5 minutes), the cycle 
 mark is displayed at the top left of the screen, the  
 system will automatically save the file when it is  
 finished, when the TF card is full, the first file will be  
 deleted automatically to continue recording. And so  
 on.
4. Moving detection
 In the setting mode, select the moving detection  
 function. In the recording mode, the motion 
 detection icon will appear in the lower left corner of  
 the screen. At this time, if the camera detects that the  
 scene is moving, it will automatically start recording  
 and save the video.
5. Take photo
 In the photo mode, aim at the object you want  
 to shoot, press the “OK” button to take a photo and  
 automatically save the photo taken.
6. Photo resolution
 Set the photo resolution in the camera settings menu: 
 12M, 10M, 8M, 5M, 3M, 2M, 1.3M, VGA
7. Shooting mode setting
 a. Select the shooting mode setting in the camera  
 setting menu to select single shot, 3 second timing,  
5  second timing, 10 second timing, 20 second timing. 
 b. After the time-lapse photo is selected, the yellow  
 time-lapse photo icon is displayed in the upper left  
 corner of the screen in the photo mode. Press 
 the OK button to start the countdown. After 
 the countdown is completed, take a photo. After  
 the filming is finished, restart the countdown photo  
 automatically. Press the OK button again to stop  
 taking the photo.
8. Time stamp
 Set the time watermark (Off, On). When the setting is  
 turned on, the current date and time will be displayed  
 in the picture/video.
9. Dash cam mode
 This product can be used as a driving recorder after  
 the setting is turned on. After connecting the car’s  
 power, it will automatically start recording every time  
 the car starts.
10. Format
 Formatted TF card, note: formatting the TF card will  
 delete all files on the card.

 Specification
 LCD Display:  2inch TFT LCD
 Image sensor:  GC1034
 FOV:  110°
 Video format:  AVI
 Video Resolution:  1080P(1920*1080P) 
   Pixels@30fps,720P(1280*720P) 
   Pixels@30fps,  
   480(848*480)@30fps
 Image resolution: 12M, 10M, 8M, 5M, 3M, 2M,  
   1.3M, VGA
 Photo format: JPG
 Loop recording: Support
 Built-in microphone: Support
 Firmware update: Support TF Card update
 USB interface:  Micro USB port, USB 2.0
 Battery:  450 MAH
 Power:  5V 1A

Herrinnering
1. Deze gebruikershandleiding bevat gedetailleerde  
 informative over het gebruik, de bedieining,  
 technische specificities en voorzorgsmaatregelen. 
 Lees deze handleiding aandachtig voor gebruik  
 en begrijp het volledig voor gebruik.Bewaar deze 
 handleiding in goede staat. We hopen dat dit product  
 aan uw behoeften kan voldoen en u nog lang van  
 dienst kan zijn!
2. Tijdens het afdrukproces is de machine inconsistent  
 met betrekking tot handleiding vanwege het  
 uiterlijk, software of hardware- reparatieproces. Het  
 bedrijf behoudt zich het recht om de handleiding te  
 interpreteren en aan te passen!
3. Probeer de behuizing niet te openen of zelf te  
 repareren. Als dit product of een van de accessoires  
 van dit product defect is, ga dan naar een  
 professioneel servicepunt voor reparatie.
4. Verwijder voor gebruik voorzichtig de beschermende  
 folie op de lens en de beschermende folie op het  
 scherm.
5. Let op met het reinigen van het lensoppervlak.  
 Gebruik een zachte doek met een licht vochtige  
 doek om deze voor gebruik schoon te maken, om het  
 probleem van slechte cameraprestaties te voorkomen.

Product appearance
1. Onderste knop
2. Bovenste knop
3. OK knop
4. LuidsprekerAan-/Uitknop/Modus knop
5. Aan-/uitknop/Modus wijzigen
6. USB-interface
7. TF kaartsleuf
8. Indicatielampje
9. 2.0 inch display
10. Batterijhouder
11. Lens

Beschrijving van de knopfuncties
1. Aan-/uitknop/modusknop
 a. Schakelfunctie: In de uit-stand kunt u de camera  
 inschakelen door de aan-/uitknop/modusknop  
 ingedrukt te houden tot de camera is ingeschakeld.  
 In de aan-stand kunt u deze op dezelfde manier  
 uitschakelen.
 b. Modusomschakelfunctie: Druk na het inschakelen 
 kort op de aan-/uitknop/modusknop om in de  
 cameramodus te schakelen. De modusvolgorde is:  
 opnamemodus  fotomodus  afspeelmodus  
 camera-instellingenmenu.
2. OK knop
 a. Video functie:
 Druk in de cameramodus kort op de  
 OK-knop op de opname te starten, druk nogmaals  
 kort om de opname te stoppen.
 b. Foto-opnamefunctie: Druk in de foto- 
 opnamemodus kort op de OK-knop om een foto te  
 maken.
 c. Afspeelfunctie: Druk kort op de OK-knop in de  
 afspeelmodus om videobestanden af te spelen/te  
 pauzeren.
 d. Bevestigingsfunctie: Bevestig de actie voor opslaan  
 door de optie te selecteren om het geselecteerde  
 menu in het setup-menu van de camera in te stellen.
3. Bovenste knop
 a. Functie 1: Druk op de bovenste knop in het menu  
 Camera-instellingen om de functie-instellingen te  
 selecteren.
 b. Functie 2: Selecteer de video en foto om te  
 bekijken in de afspeelmodus. Druk op deze knop om  
 het volume te verhogen tijdens het afspelen van een  
 video.
4. Onderste knop
 a. Functie 1: Druk op de bovenste knop in het menu  
 Camera-instellingen om de functie-instellingen te  
 selecteren.
 b. Functie 2: Selecteer de video en foto om te  
 bekijken in de afspeelmodus. Druk op deze knop om 
 het volume te verhogen tijdens het afspelen van een  
 video.

Interface beschrijving
1. USB-interface: Gebruik de USB-kabel om de batterij  
 op te laden, of koppel de camera aan een 
 computer (selecteer ‘geheugen’ om TF-kaartgegevens  
 te beheren, ‘camera’ om te fungeren als een  
 computerwebcam).
2. TF-deck: Maximale ondersteuning voor 32G.  
 (Opmerking: de hogesnelheidskaart van C6 of  
 hoger moet worden geselecteerd. Nadat u de TF- 
 kaart hebt geplaatst, formatteert u deze vóór 
 gebruik in de fabrieks-instellingen, zodat deze niet  
 onverenigbaar is met het camerabestandssysteem en  
  het normale gebruik beïnvloed!)

Hoofdfuncties indtroductie
1. Video: Druk in de opnamemodus op de ‘OK’-knop  
 om de opname te starten. Op dit moment worden de  
 gele stip en de opgenomen tijd linksboven op het  
 LCD-scherm weergegeven. Druk nogmaals op de OK- 
 knop om het apparaat te laten stoppen met opnemen 
 en de opname op te laten slaan als opnamebestand.
2. Resolutie: Stel de opnameresolutie in het camera- 
 instellingenmenu in: 1080FHD, 720P, WVGA
3. Lusopname: Stel de lusopname parameters in 
 (uit na 1 minuut/2 minuten/3 minuten/5 minuten), 
 het cyclemerkteken wordt links bovenaan het 
 scherm weergegeven, het system slat het bestand  
 automatisch op wanneer het klaar is. Wanneer de  
 TF-kaart vol is, wordt het eerste bestand automatich  
 verwijderd om door te gaan met opnemen.
4. Bewegingsdetectie: Selecteer de  
 beweginsdetectiefunctie in de instellingsmodus.  
 In de opname modus verschijnt het pictogram voor  
 bewegingsdetectie inde linkeronderhoek van het  
 scherm. Op dit moment, als de camera detecteert dat 
 de scène beweegt, zal deze automatisch beginnen  
 met opnemen en de video opslaan.
5. Foto’s maken: Richt in de fotomodus op het object  
 dat u wilt fotograferen, druk op de OK-knop om een  
 foto te maken en sla de gemaakte foto automatisch  
 op.
6. Fotoresolutie: Stel de fotoresolutie in het menu  
 camera-instellingen in: 12M, 10M, 8M, 5M, 3M, 2M,  
 1.3M, VGA.
7. Opnamemodus instellingen: 
 a.Selecteer de instelling voor de opnamestand in het  
 camera-instellingenmenu om een enkele opname  
 3 seconden, 5 seconden, 10 seconden, 20 seconten  
 te vertragen zodat er een mogelijk is tot hands-free  
 foto maken.
 b. Nadat de time-lapse-foto is geselecteerd, wordt het 
 gele time-lapse-fotopictorgram weergegeven in de  
 linkerbovenhoek van het scherm in de fotomodus.  
 Druk op de OK-knop om het aftellen te starten. Nadat 
 het aftellen is voltooid, neemt het apparaat een foto.  
 Nadat het filmen is voltooid, start u de aftelfoto 
 automatisch opnieuw. Druk nogmaals op de OK-knop 
 om het maken van de foto te stoppen.
8. Tijdstempel: Stel het tijdwatermerk in (Uit/Aan).  
 Wanneer de instelling is ingeschakeld, worden de  
 huidige datum en tijd weergegeven in de foto/video.
9. Dashcam-modus: Dit product kan worden gebruikt  
 al seen rijrecorder nadat de instelling is ingeschakeld.  
 Nadat de stroom van de auto is aangesloten, begint  
 deze automatisch met opnemen zodra de auto start.
10. Formateren: Geformatteerde TF-kaart, opmerking: Als  
 u de TF-kaart formatteert, worden alle bestanden op  
 de kaart verwijderd.

 Specificaties
 LCD Display:  2inch TFT LCD
 Beeldsensor:  GC1034
 FOV:  110°
 Video formaat:  AVI
 Video Resolutie:  1080P(1920*1080P) 
   Pixels@30fps,  
   720P(1280*720P) 
   Pixels@30fps,  
   480(848*480)@30fps
 Afbeeldingsresolutie: 12M, 10M, 8M, 5M, 3M, 2M,  
   1.3M, VGA
 Foto formaat:  JPG
 Lusopname:  Support
 Ingebouwde microfoon: Support
 Firmware update: Support TF Card update
 USB-interface:  Micro USB port, USB 2.0
 Batterij:  450mAh
 Vermogen:  5V 1A
 Power:  5V 1A

Erinnerung
1. Diese Bedienungsanleitung zeigt die Handhabung,  
 den Betrieb, die technischen Daten und die  
 Vorsichtsmaßnahmen. Die Bedienungsanleitung 
 ist vor dem Gebrauch sorgfältig zu lesen und  
 vollständig zu verstehen. Bitte bewahren Sie diese  
 Bedienungsanleitung in einem einwandfreien Zustand 
 auf. Wir hoffen, dass dieses Produkt Ihre Bedürfnisse  
 erfüllen und Ihnen lange Zeit zur Verfügung stehen  
 kann!
2. Während des Druckprozesses ist die Maschine  
 aufgrund des Erscheinungsbildes, des Software- 
 oder Hardware-Reparaturprozesses nicht mit 
 der Bedienung des Handbuchs vereinbar. 
 Das Unternehmen behält sich das Recht auf eine  
 abschließende Auslegung vor!
3. Unterlassen Sie es, das Gehäuse zu öffnen oder  
 selbst zu reparieren. Sollte dieses Produkt oder eines  
 der Zubehörteile dieses Produkts defekt sein, wenden  
 Sie sich zur Reparatur bitte an eine professionelle  
 Servicestelle.
4. Vor dem Gebrauch ist die Schutzfolie auf der Linse  
 und die Schutzfolie auf dem Bildschirm vorsichtig zu  
 entfernen.
5. Achten Sie bitte auf die Reinigung der  
 Linsenoberfläche. Reinigen Sie sie vor dem Gebrauch  
 mit einem weichen und feuchten Tuch, um 
 das Problem einer schlechten Kameraleistung zu  
 vermeiden.

Produkterscheinung
1. Abwärtstaste 
2. Aufwärtstaste
3. OK-Taste 
4. Lautsprecher
5. Ein-Aus-/Modus-Taste 
6. USB-Schnittstelle
7. TF-Kartensteckplatz
8. Kontrollleuchte
9. 2,0-Zoll-Display
10. Akkufachabdeckung
11. Linse

Beschreibung der Tastenfunktion
1. Netz-/Modus-Taste
 a. Schaltfunktion: Im ausgeschalteten Zustand können  
 Sie das Gerät einschalten, indem Sie die Netz-/Modus- 
 Taste drücken und gedrückt halten. Sie können die  
 Kamera ausschalten, indem Sie die Netz-/Modus-Taste  
 gedrückt halten, während das Gerät eingeschaltet ist.
 b. Modusumschaltfunktion: Im eingeschalteten  
 Zustand drücken Sie kurz die Ein/Aus-Taste, um den  
 Kameramodus umzuschalten. Die Modussequenz ist:  
 Aufnahmemo dus Fotomodus     Wiedergabemodus  
     Menü Kameraeinstellung
2. OK-Taste
 a. Videofunktion: Drücken Sie im Kameramodus diese  
 Taste kurz, um die Aufnahme zu starten, und erneut  
 kurz, um die Aufnahme zu stoppen.
 b. Fotoaufnahmefunktion: Drücken Sie im  
 Fotoaufnahmemodus diese Taste kurz, um ein Foto  
 aufzunehmen.
 c. Dateiwiedergabefunktion: Drücken Sie kurz  
 diese Taste im Wiedergabemodus, um Videodateien  
 abzuspielen/anzuhalten.
 d. Bestätigungsfunktion: Die Aktion zum Speichern  
 der Ausführung bestätigen, indem Sie die Option  
 auswählen, mit der das ausgewählte Menü im  
 Kameraeinstellungsmenü eingestellt wird.
3. Aufwärtstaste
 a. Funktion 1: Drücken Sie die Aufwärtstaste im 
 Menü der Kameraeinstellungen, um die  
 Funktionseinstellungen auszuwählen.
 b. Funktion 2: Wählen Sie das Video und das Foto  
 aus, das im Wiedergabemodus angezeigt werden  
 soll. Drücken Sie diese Taste, um die Lautstärke bei  
 der Wiedergabe eines Videos zu verringern.
4. Abwärtstaste
 a. Funktion 1: Um die Funktionseinstellungen  
 auszuwählen, drücken Sie die Taste im Menü der  
 Kameraeinstellungen.
 b. Funktion 2: Um die Aufnahmefunktion auszuschalten,  
 drücken Sie die Taste im Aufnahmemodus kurz.

Schnittstellenbeschreibung
1. USB-Schnittstelle: Verwenden Sie das zum Aufladen  
 des Ladegeräts oder zum Verbinden des PCs mit dem  
 USB-Kabel (wählen Sie “Speicher” zur Verwaltung der  
 TF-Kartendaten, “Kamera” als Computer-Webcam).
2. TF-Deck:  Maximale Unterstützung für 32G. (Hinweis:  
 Es sollte die Hochgeschwindigkeitskarte von C6 oder  
 höher ausgewählt werden. Nach dem Einstecken der  
 TF-Karte formatieren Sie diese bitte vor der  
 Verwendung in den Geräteeinstellungen), um keine  
 Inkompatibilität mit dem Kameradateisystem zu haben 
 und den normalen Gebrauch zu beeinträchtigen!

Vorstellung der Hauptfunktion des Produkts
1. Video: Um die Aufnahme zu starten, drücken Sie im  
 Aufnahmemodus die Taste “OK”. Zu diesem Zeitpunkt 
 werden der gelbe Punkt und die aufgezeichnete Zeit  
 oben links auf dem LCD-Bildschirm angezeigt. Wenn  
 Sie die Taste “OK” erneut drücken, stoppt das Gerät  
 die Aufnahme und speichert die Aufzeichnungsdatei. 
2. Auflösung: Stellen Sie die Aufzeichnungsauflösung  
 im Menü der Kameraeinstellungen ein: 1080FHD,  
 720P, WVGA
3. Loop-Aufnahme: Stellen Sie die Parameter für die  
 Loop-Aufnahme ein (aus 1 Minute / 2 Minuten /  
 3 Minuten / 5 Minuten), das Zyklussymbol erscheint  
 oben links auf dem Bildschirm, die Datei wird vom 
 System automatisch gespeichert, wenn sie beendet  
 ist, wenn die TF-Karte voll ist, wird die erste Datei  
 automatisch gelöscht, um die Aufnahme fortzusetzen.  
 Usw.
4. Bewegungsmelder: Wählen Sie im Einstellmodus  
 die Funktion Bewegungsmelder. Im Aufnahmemodus  
 erscheint das Symbol für die Bewegungserkennung  
 in der linken unteren Ecke des Bildschirms. Wenn  
 zu diesem Zeitpunkt die Kamera erkennt, dass sich die  
 Szene bewegt, startet sie automatisch die Aufnahme  
 und speichert das Video.
5. Fotografieren: Zielen Sie auf das Objekt, das Sie  
 aufnehmen möchten, drücken Sie im Fotomodus die  
 Taste “OK”, um ein Foto aufzunehmen und speichern  
 Sie das aufgenommene Foto automatisch. 
6. Fotoauflösung: Stellen Sie die Fotoauflösung im Menü 
 der Kameraeinstellungen ein: 12M, 10M, 8M, 5M, 3M,  
 2M, 1.3M, VGA
7. Einstellung des Aufnahmemodus: 
 a. Die Einstellung des Aufnahmemodus im  
 Kameraeinstellmenü wählen, um eine  
 Einzelaufnahme, 3 Sekunden Zeitmessung,  
 5 Sekunden Zeitmessung, 10 Sekunden Zeitmessung, 
 20 Sekunden Zeitmessung auszuwählen.  
 b.  Nachdem die Auswahl des Zeitraffer-Fotos erfolgt  
 ist, wird im Fotomodus oben links auf dem Bildschirm  
 das gelbe Zeitraffer-Fotosymbol angezeigt. Mit der  
 OK-Taste wird der Countdown gestartet. Nachdem  
 der Countdown abgeschlossen ist, machen Sie ein  
 Foto. Nach dem Ende der Aufnahme starten Sie das  
 Countdown-Foto automatisch neu. Die OK-Taste  
 erneut drücken, um die Aufnahme zu stoppen.
8. Zeitstempel: Stellen Sie das Wasserzeichen für die  
 Zeit ein (Aus, Ein). Wenn die Einstellung eingeschaltet  
 ist, werden das aktuelle Datum und die aktuelle  
 Uhrzeit im Bild/Video angezeigt.
9. Dash Cam Modus: Nach dem Einschalten 
 der Einstellung kann dieses Produkt als  
 Fahrtenschreiber verwendet werden. Nach dem  
 Anschließen der Stromversorgung des Fahrzeugs  
 beginnt die Aufzeichnung automatisch bei jedem Start  
 des Fahrzeugs.
10. Format: Formatierte TF-Karte, Hinweis: Durch das  
 Formatieren der TF-Karte werden alle Dateien auf der  
 Karte gelöscht.

 Spezifikation
 LCD-Anzeige: 2-Zoll-TFT-LCD-Bildschirm
 Bildsensor: GC1034
 FOV: 110°
 Videoformat: AVI
 Videoauflösung: 1080P(1920*1080P) 
   Pixels@30fps,  
   720P(1280*720P)  
   Pixels@30fps,  
   480(848*480)@30fps
 Bildauflösung: 12M, 10M, 8M, 5M, 3M, 2M, 
   1.3M, VGA
 Fotoformat: JPG
 Loop-Aufnahme: Begleitung
 Eingebautes Mikrofon: Begleitung
 Firmware-Aktualisierung: Unterstützt das Update der  
   TF-Karte
 USB-Schnittstelle: Mikro-USB-Anschluss,  
   USB 2.0
 Akku: 450 MAH
 Leistung: 5V 1A

Rappel
1. Ce manuel d’utilisation détaille l’utilisation, le  
 fonctionnement, les spécifications techniques et les  
 précautions. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel  
 avant utilisation et bien le comprendre. Veuillez  
 conserver ce manuel en bon état. Nous espérons que 
 ce produit pourra répondre à vos besoins et vous  
 servir longtemps!
2. Lors du processus d’impression, la machine est  
 incompatible avec l’utilisation du manuel en raison de 
 l’apparence, du processus de réparation du logiciel 
 ou du matériel. La société se réserve le droit  
 d’interprétation finale!
3. N’essayez pas d’ouvrir le boîtier ni de le réparer  
 vous-même. Si ce produit ou l’un des accessoires de  
 ce produit est défectueux, adressez-vous à un centre  
 technique pour une réparation.
4. Retirez soigneusement le film de protection de  
 l’objectif et le film de protection de l’écran avant  
 utilisation.
5. Faites attention au nettoyage de la surface de la  
 lentille. Utilisez un chiffon doux avec un chiffon  
 humide pour le nettoyer avant utilisation afin d’éviter  
 des problèmes de mauvaises performances de  
 l’appareil photo.

Apparence du produit
1. Bouton bas
2. Bouton Haut
3. Bouton OK
4. Haut-parleur
5. Bouton Power/mode
6. interface USB
7. Emplacement pour carte TF
8. Voyant lumineux
9. Écran 2,0 pouces
10. Boîtier de batterie
11. Lentille

Description de la fonction du bouton
1. Bouton Power/mode
 a. Fonction de commutateur: Lorsqu’il est en mode  
 off, vous pouvez le mettre sous tension en 
 maintenant enfoncé le bouton d’alimentation/mode.  
 Vous pouvez éteindre l’appareil photo en maintenant  
 enfoncé le bouton d’alimentation/mode lorsque  
 l’appareil est sous tension.
 b. Fonction de commutation de mode: Lorsqu’il  
 est en mode on, appuyez brièvement sur le bouton  
 d’alimentation/mode pour changer le mode de  
 l’appareil photo. La séquence de mode est la suivante 
 mode d’enregistrement  mode photo  mode de  
 lecture  menu de réglage de l’appareil photo
2. Bouton OK
 a. Fonction vidéo: En mode caméra, appuyez  
 brièvement sur ce bouton pour lancer  
 l’enregistrement, appuyez à nouveau brièvement pour 
 arrêter l’enregistrement.
 b. Fonction de prise de photo: En mode prise de vue  
 photo, appuyez brièvement sur ce bouton pour  
 prendre une photo.
 c. Fonction de lecture de fichier: Appuyez brièvement  
 sur ce bouton en mode de lecture pour lire / mettre  
 en pause des fichiers vidéo
 d. Fonction de confirmation: Confirmez l’action de  
 sauvegarde de l’exécution en sélectionnant l’option  
 permettant de définir le menu sélectionné dans le  
 menu de configuration de la caméra.
3. Bouton UP
 a. Fonction 1: appuyez sur la touche UP du menu des  
 paramètres de l’appareil photo pour sélectionner les  
 paramètres de fonction.
 b. Fonction 2: Sélectionnez la vidéo et la photo à  
 visionner en mode de lecture. Appuyez sur ce bouton 
 pour baisser le volume lors de la lecture d’une vidéo
4. Bouton DOWN
 a. Fonction 1: appuyez sur le bouton dans le menu des  
 paramètres de l’appareil photo pour sélectionner les  
 paramètres de fonction.
 b. Fonction 2: Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton  
 en mode enregistrement pour désactiver la fonction  
 d’enregistrement.

Description de l’interface
1. Interface USB: Utilisez le câble USB pour charger le  
 chargeur ou connectez le PC (sélectionnez 
 “mémoire” pour gérer les données de la carte  
 TF, “appareil photo” pour agir comme une webcam  
 d’ordinateur)
2. Carte TF: Support maximum pour 32G. (Remarque:  
 la carte haute vitesse de C6 ou supérieure doit 
 être sélectionnée. Après l’insertion de la carte TF,  
 formatez-la dans les paramètres de la machine  
 avant de l’utiliser afin de ne pas être incompatible 
 avec le système de fichiers de l’appareil photo et de  
 nuire à l’utilisation normale!)

Introduction de la fonction principale du produit
1. Vidéo: Appuyez sur le bouton «OK» en mode  
 d’enregistrement pour commencer l’enregistrement.  
 A ce moment, le point jaune et l’heure enregistrée  
 sont affichés en haut à gauche de l’écran LCD.  
 Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton «OK», la machine  
 arrête l’enregistrement et enregistre le fichier  
 d’enregistrement.
2. Résolution: Définissez la résolution d’enregistrement  
 dans le menu des paramètres de l’appareil photo:  
 1080FHD, 720P, WVGA
3. Enregistrement en boucle: Définissez les 
 paramètres d’enregistrement en boucle (arrêt 1  
 minute/2 minutes/3 minutes/5 minutes), la  
 marque de cycle s’affiche en haut à gauche de  
 l’écran, le système enregistre automatiquement  
 le fichier à la fin, lorsque la carte TF est complète, le  
 premier fichier sera automatiquement supprimé pour 
 continuer l’enregistrement. Etc.
4. Détection de mouvement: En mode réglage,  
 sélectionnez la fonction de détection de mouvement. 
 En mode enregistrement, l’icône de détection de  
 mouvement apparaît dans le coin inférieur 
 gauche de l’écran. À ce stade, si la caméra détecte  
 que la scène est en mouvement, elle commence  
 automatiquement l’enregistrement et enregistre la  
 vidéo.
5. Prendre une photo: En mode photo, visez l’objet  
 que vous souhaitez photographier, appuyez sur le  
 bouton «OK» pour prendre une photo et enregistrez  
 automatiquement la photo prise.
6. Résolution photo: Définissez la résolution de la photo  
 dans le menu des paramètres de l’appareil photo:  
 12M, 10M, 8M, 5M, 3M, 2M, 1.3M, VGA.
7. Réglage du mode de prise de vue:
 a. Sélectionnez le réglage du mode de prise de vue  
 dans le menu de réglage de l’appareil photo pour 
 sélectionner une seule photo, une cadence de 3  
 secondes, une cadence de 5 secondes, une cadence  
 de 10 secondes, une cadence de 20 secondes. 
 b. Une fois la photo accélérée sélectionnée, l’icône  
 jaune de la photo accélérée s’affiche dans le coin  
 supérieur gauche de l’écran en mode photo. Appuyez  
 sur le bouton OK pour lancer le compte à rebours.  
 Une fois le compte à rebours terminé, prenez  
 une photo. Une fois le tournage terminé, Relancez  
 automatiquement la photo du compte à rebours.  
 Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton OK pour arrêter de  
 prendre la photo.
8. Horodatage: Définissez le filigrane de l’heure  
 (Désactivé, Activé). Lorsque le réglage est activé, la  
 date et l’heure actuelles seront affichées sur la photo/  
 vidéo.
9. Mode cam: Ce produit peut être utilisé comme  
 enregistreur de conduite une fois le réglage activé.  
 Après avoir branché l’alimentation de la voiture,  
 l’enregistrement commence automatiquement à  
 chaque démarrage de la voiture.
10. Format: Carte TF formatée, remarque: le formatage  
 de la carte TF supprimera tous les fichiers de la carte

 Spécification
 LCD Display: 2inch TFT LCD
 Image sensor: GC1034
 FOV: 110°
 Video format: AVI
 Video Resolution: 1080P(1920*1080P) 
   Pixels@30fps,720P(1280*720P) 
   Pixels@30fps,  
   480(848*480)@30fps
 Image resolution: 12M, 10M, 8M, 5M, 3M, 2M,  
   1.3M, VGA
 Photo format: JPG
 Loop recording: Support
 Built-in microphone:  Support
 Firmware update: Support TF Card update
 USB interface: Micro USB port, USB 2.0
 Battery: 450 MAH
 Power: 5V 1A

Note
1. Questo manuale d’uso descriverà in dettaglio 
 come utilizzare il prodotto, specifiche tecniche e  
 precauzioni. Leggere attentamente questo manuale  
 prima dell’uso e comprenderlo appieno. Conservare  
 questo manuale in buone condizioni. Speriamo che  
 questo prodotto possa soddisfare le tue esigenze e  
 servirti a lungo!
2. Non aprire la custodia o ripararlo autonomamente.  
 Se questo prodotto o uno degli accessori di questo  
 prodotto è difettoso, rivolgersi a un centro di  
 assistenza professionale per la riparazione.
3. Rimuovere con attenzione la pellicola protettiva  
 sull’obiettivo e sullo schermo prima dell’uso.
4. Prestare attenzione alla pulizia della superficie  
 dell’obiettivo. Utilizzare un panno morbido e umido  
 per pulirlo prima dell’uso, in modo da evitare il  
 problema delle scarse prestazioni della fotocamera.

Aspetto del prodotto
1. Pulsante Giù
2. Pulsante Su
3. Pulsante OK
4. AltoparlantePulsante accensione/modalità
5. Input power/cambio  
6. Interfaccia USB
7. Slot per scheda TF
8. ndicatore luminoso
9. Display da 2,0 pollici
10. Cassa batteria
11. Obiettivo

Descrizione della funzione dei pulsanti
1. Pulsante Accensione/Modalità
 a. Funzione interruttore
 Quando spento, è possibile accendere tenendo  
 premuto il pulsante di accensione/modalità. La  
 fotocamera può essere spenta tenendo premuto il  
 pulsante di accensione/modalità mentre è accesa.
 b. Funzione di commutazione della modalità
 Quando acceso, premere brevemente il pulsante di  
 accensione/modalità per cambiare la modalità della  
 fotocamera. La sequenza di modalità è: modalità 
 di  registrazione  modalità foto  modalità 
 di riproduzione  menu di impostazione della  
 fotocamera
2. Pulsante OK
 a. Funzione video
 In modalità fotocamera, premere brevemente questo  
 pulsante per avviare la registrazione, premere di 
 nuovo brevemente per interrompere la registrazione
 b. Funzione di scatto fotografico
 Nella modalità di scatto foto, premere brevemente  
 questo pulsante per scattare una foto
 c. Funzione di riproduzione file
 Premere brevemente questo pulsante in modalità di  
 riproduzione per riprodurre/mettere in pausa i file  
 video
 d. Funzione di conferma
 Confermare l’azione di salvataggio selezionando  
 l’opzione per impostare il menu selezionato nel menu 
 di impostazione della telecamera.
3. Pulsante Su
 a. Funzione 1: premere il pulsante su nel menu delle  
 impostazioni della fotocamera per selezionare le  
 impostazioni della funzione.
 b. Funzione 2: selezionare il video e la foto da  
 visualizzare in modalità riproduzione. Premere 
 questo pulsante per abbassare il volume durante la  
 riproduzione di un video
4. Button pulsante Giù
 a. Funzione 1: premere il pulsante nel menu delle  
 impostazioni della fotocamera per selezionare le  
 impostazioni della funzione.
 b. Funzione 2: premere brevemente il pulsante nella  
 modalità di registrazione per disattivare la funzione di  
 registrazione.

Descrizione dell’interfaccia
1. Interfaccia USB: Utilizzare il cavo USB per caricare o  
 collegare il PC (selezionare “memoria” per gestire i 
 dati della scheda TF, “fotocamera” per fungere da  
 webcam del computer)
2. Deck TF: Supporto massimo per 32G. (Nota: la  
 scheda ad alta velocità di C6 o superiore deve essere  
 selezionata. Dopo aver inserito la scheda TF,  
 formattarla nelle impostazioni prima dell’uso, in modo 
 da non essere incompatibile con il file system della  
 fotocamera e influire sul normale utilizzo!)

Introduzione alla funzione principale del prodotto
1. Video: Premere il pulsante “OK” nella modalità di  
 registrazione per avviare la registrazione. A questo  
 punto, il punto giallo e l’ora registrata vengono  
 visualizzati nella parte superiore sinistra dello schermo 
 LCD. Premere di nuovo il tasto “OK”, per interrompere 
 e salvare il file di registrazione.
2. Risoluzione: Impostare la risoluzione di registrazione  
 nel menu delle impostazioni della fotocamera:  
 1080FHD, 720P, WVGA
3. Registrazione in loop: Impostare i parametri di  
 registrazione in loop (1 minuto/2 minuti/3 minuti  
 /5 minuti), il segno di ciclo viene visualizzato nella  
 parte superiore sinistra dello schermo, il sistema  
 salverà automaticamente il file al termine, quando  
 la scheda TF è pieno, il primo file verrà eliminato  
 automaticamente per continuare la registrazione. E  
 così via.
4. Rilevazione di movimento: Nella modalità di  
 impostazione, selezionare la funzione di rilevazione  
 di movimento. Nella modalità di registrazione, l’icona  
 di rilevamento del movimento apparirà nell’angolo in  
 basso a sinistra dello schermo. In questo momento,  
 se la videocamera rileva che in scena c’è movimento, 
 inizierà automaticamente la registrazione e salverà il  
 video.
5. Scatta foto: Nella modalità foto, mira all’oggetto che  
 vuoi scattare, premi il pulsante “OK” per scattare una  
 foto e salvare automaticamente la foto scattata.
6. Risoluzione foto: Imposta la risoluzione della foto nel  
 menu delle impostazioni della fotocamera: 12 M,  
 10 M, 8 M, 5 M, 3 M, 2 M, 1,3 M, VGA
7. Impostazione della modalità di scatto:  
 a. Selezionare l’impostazione della modalità di scatto 
 nel menu di impostazione della fotocamera per  
 selezionare lo scatto singolo, il tempo di 3 secondi, il  
 tempo di 5 secondi, il tempo di 10 secondi, il tempo  
 di 20 secondi.
 b. Dopo aver selezionato il time-lapse della foto, l’icona  
 gialla del time-lapse viene visualizzata nell’angolo  
 in alto a sinistra dello schermo nella modalità foto.  
 Premere il pulsante OK per iniziare il conto alla  
 rovescia. Al termine del conto alla rovescia, scatta 
 una foto. Al termine delle riprese, si riavvia  
 automaticamente il conto alla rovescia. Premere di  
 nuovo il pulsante OK per interrompere la ripresa della  
 foto.
8. Data e ora: Imposta data e ora (Off, On). Quando  
 l’impostazione è attivata, la data e l’ora correnti  
 verranno visualizzate nell’immagine/video.
9. Modalità dash cam: Questo prodotto può essere  
 utilizzato come registratore di guida dopo aver 
 attivato l’impostazione. Dopo aver collegato  
 l’alimentazione dell’auto, inizierà automaticamente la  
 registrazione ogni volta che l’auto si avvia.
10. Formato: Scheda TF formattata, nota: la formattazione 
 della scheda TF eliminerà tutti i file sulla scheda.

 Specifiche
 LCD Display: 2 pollici TFT LCD
 Sensore immagine: GC1034
 FOV: 110°
 Format Video: AVI
 Risoluzione Video: 1080P(1920*1080P) 
   Pixels@30fps,  
   720P(1280*720P) 
   Pixels@30fps,  
   480(848*480)@30fps
 Risoluzione immagine: 12M, 10M, 8M, 5M, 3M,  
   2M,1.3M, VGA
 Formato foto: JPG
 Registrazione loop: Supporto
 Microfono icorporato: Supporto
 Aggiornamento Firmware: Supporto aggiornamento  
   Carta TF
 Interfaccia USB: Ingresso Micro USB, USB 2.0
 Batteria: 450 MAH
 Potenza: 5V 1A

Made in China
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LT91171 - Actioncam Adventure set

Przypomnienie
1. Ta instrukcja obsługi zawiera informacje na temat 
 użytkowania i operowania urządzeniem, specyfikacje 
 techniczne oraz ostrzeżenia. Proszę, przeczytaj 
 ją dokładnie przed pierwszym użyciem. Zachowaj 
 instrukcję w dobrym stanie. Mamy nadzieję, że ten 
 produkt spełni Twoje oczekiwania i posłuży Ci przez 
 długi czas.
2. W procesie drukowania urządzenie jest niespójne 
 z instrukcją obsługi ze względu na wygląd lub proces 
 naprawy oprogramowania bądź sprzętu. Firma 
 zastrzega sobie prawo do ostatecznej interpretacji!
3. Nie próbuj otwierać bądź samodzielnie naprawiać 
 urządzenia. Jeśli produkt, bądź którekolwiek z 
 akcesoriów jest wadliwe, udaj się do profesjonalnego 
 punktu naprawczego.
4. Ostrożnie usuń folię zabezpieczającą z soczewki oraz 
 ekranu urządzenia przed użyciem.
5. Zachowaj ostrożność podczas czyszczenia soczewki. 
 Używaj tylko miękkiej, wilgotnej szmatki, by wyczyścić 
 soczewkę przed użyciem. Dzięki temu unikniesz 
 problemów z jakością obrazu.

Wygląd produktu
1. Przycisk DOWN
2. Przycisk UP
3. Przycisk OK
4. Głośnik
5. Przycisk Zasilanie/Tryb
6. Gniazdo USB
7. Slot na kartę TF
8. Wskaźnik świetlny
9. 2-calowy wyświetlacz
10. Obudowa na baterię
11. Soczewka

Opis przycisków funkcyjnych
1. Zasilanie/Tryb
 a. Zmień funkcję
 Gdy urządzenie jest wyłączone, możesz je włączyć 
 przytrzymując przycisk Zasilanie/Tryb. Włączona 
 kamera może być wyłączona poprzez przytrzymanie 
 przycisku Zasilanie/Tryb.
 b. Zmiana trybu
 Gdy urządzenie jest włączone, przyciśnięcie przycisku 
 Zasilanie?Tryb zmieni tryb kamery. Kolejność trybów 
 to: Nagrywanie  Zdjęcie  Odtwarzanie  
 Ustawienia kamery
2. Przycisk OK
 a. Funkcja nagrywania
 W trybie kamery, wciśnij przycisk, by rozpocząć 
 nagrywanie. Wciśnij przycisk ponownie, by zatrzymać 
 nagrywanie.
 b. Funkcja zdjęć
 W trybie zdjęć, wciśnij przycisk, by zrobić zdjęcie
 c. Funkcja odtwarzania
 Wciśniej przycisk, by odtworzyć/zatrzymać nagrane 
 filmy
 d. Wybieranie funkcji 
 By zatwierdzić funkcję, wybierz ją za pomocą zmiany 
 trybu, a następnie potwierdź przyciskiem OK
3. Przycisk UP
 a. Funkcja 1: Wciśnij przycisk w trybie kamery, by 
 wybrać odpowiednią funkcję
 b. Funkcja 2: Wybierz film lub zdjęcie, które chcesz 
 odtworzyć. Wciśnij przycisk, by zmniejszyć głośność 
 odtwarzanego filmu.
4.  Przycisk DOWN
 a. Funkcja 1: Wciśnij przycisk w trybie kamery, by 
 wybrać odpowiednią funkcję
 b. Funkcja 2: Wciśnij przycisk w trybie nagrywania, by 
 wyłączyć nagrywanie.

Opis portów
1. Port USB: Użyj kabla USB w by naładować urządzenie 
 lub podłącz do PC (wybierz „memory”, by używać 
 karty TF lub „camera” by używać urządzenia jako 
 kamery internetowej)
2. Gniazdo TF: Maksymalna pojemność karty to 32 
 GB. (Uwaga: Użyta powinna być karta wysokiej 
 prędkości typu C6 bądź lepsza. Po włożeniu karty 
 TF, wyczyść ją za pomocą ustawień przed użyciem, 
 by uniknąć problemów z kompatybilnością!)

Główne funkcje produktu
1. Filmy
 Wciśnij przycisk OK w trybie nagrywania by rozpocząć 
 nagrywanie. W tym czasie, żółta kropka oraz czas 
 nagrywania wyświetlą się w lewym, górnym rogu 
 ekranu. Wciśnie przycisk OK ponownie, by zatrzymać 
 nagrywanie i zapisać pliki.
2. Rozdzielczość
 Wybierz rozdzielczość nagrywania w ustawieniach : 
 1080FHD, 720HD, WVGA
3. Zapętlone nagrywanie
 Wybierz parametry zapętlonego nagrywania (co 
 1/2/3/5 minut). Znak koła wyświetli się w lewym 
 górnym rogu ekranu, a system automatycznie będzie 
 zapisywał pliki po danym czasie. Jeśli karta TF zapełni 
 się, pierwszy film automatycznie zostanie usunięty, by 
 kontynuować nagrywanie.
4. Wykrywanie ruchu
 Wybierz funkcję wykrywania ruchu w ustawieniach. W 
 trybie nagrywania ikona wykrywania ruchu 
 wyświetli się w lewym dolnym rogu ekranu. Gdy 
 kamera odczyta jakiś ruch, automatycznie rozpocznie 
 nagrywanie. 
5. Zdjęcia
 W trybie zdjęć, wyceluj kamerę w obiekt zdjęcia i 
 wciśnij przycisk OK, by automatycznie je zrobić.
6. Rozdzielczość zdjęć
 Wybierz rozdzielczość zdjęć w ustawieniach: 12M, 
 10M, 8M, 5M, 3M, 2M, 1.3M, VGA
7. Tryb opóźnienia
 a. Zmień długość długość w ustawieniach pomiędzy: 
 pojedynczym zdjęciem, 3, 5, 10 i 20 sekundami.
 b. Po wybranej długości, żółta ikona wyświetli się 
 w lewym, górnym rogu. Wciśnik przycisk OK 
 by rozpocząć odliczanie. Po zrobionym zdjęciu, 
 odliczanie zresetuje się. Wciśnij przycisk OK 
 ponownie, by zakończyć robienie zdjęć.
8. Wskaźnik czasu
 Ustaw znak wodny (włącz/wyłącz). Gdy opcja jest 
 włączona, aktualna data wyświetli się na zdjęciu, 
 filmie.
9. Tryb kamery samochodowej
 Urządzenie może być używane, jako kamera 
 samochodowa po włączeniu odpowiedniej opcji. 
 Po połączeniu z samochodem, kamera zacznie 
 nagrywać za każdym razem, gdy silnik zostanie 
 odpalony.
10. Formatowanie
 Sformatowana karta TF. Uwaga: formatowanie karty 
 TF spowoduje usunięcie z niej wszystkich plików.

 Specification
 Wyświetlacz LCD: 2-calowy TFT LCD
 Czujnik obrazu: GC1034
 FOV: 110°
 Format Wideo: AVI
 Rozdzielczość wideo:  1080P(1920*1080P 
   Pixels@30fps,720P
   (1280*720P)
   Pixels@30fps,  
   480(848*480)@30fps
 Rozdzielczość zdjęć:  12M, 10M, 8M, 5M, 
   3M, 2M, 1.3M, VGA
 Format zdjęć: JPG
 Nagrywanie w pętli: Wspierane
 Wbudowany mikrofon: Wspierane
 Aktualiwacja oprogramowania: Aktualizacja 
   przez kartę TF
 Gniazdo USB: Micro USB port, 
   USB 2.0
 Bateria: 450 mAh
 Zasilanie: 5V 1A

Notas
1. Este manual del usuario detallará cómo usar, 
 operar, especificaciones técnicas y precauciones. 
 Lea este manual detenidamente antes de usarlo y 
 comprenda completamente. Mantenga este manual 
 en buenas condiciones. ¡Esperamos que este 
 producto pueda satisfacer sus necesidades y servirle 
 durante mucho tiempo!
2. No intente abrir la caja ni intente repararla usted 
 mismo. Si este producto o alguno de sus accesorios 
 está defectuoso, diríjase a un punto de servicio 
 profesional para su reparación.
3. Retire con cuidado la película protectora de la lente y 
 la película protectora de la pantalla antes de usar.
4. Preste atención a la limpieza de la superficie de la 
 lente. Use un paño suave y húmedo para limpiar 
 antes de usarlo, a fin de evitar el problema del bajo 
 rendimiento de la cámara.

Aspecto del producto 
1. Botón hacia abajo
2. Botón arriba
3. Botón OK
4. Altavoz
5. Botón de encendido/modo
6. Interfaz USB
7. Ranura para tarjeta TF
8. Luz indicadora
9. Pantalla de 2.0 pulgadas
10. Caja de batería
11. Lente

Descripción de la función de los botones
1. Botón de encendido/modo
 a. Función de interruptor
 Cuando está apagado, puede encender presionando 
 y manteniendo presionado el botón de encendido/
 modo. La cámara se puede apagar presionando y 
 manteniendo presionado el botón de encendido/ 
 modo mientras está encendido.
 b. Función de cambio de modo
 Cuando está encendido, presione brevemente el 
 botón de encendido/modo para cambiar el modo 
 de la cámara. La secuencia de modos es: modo 
 de grabación  modo de fotografía  modo de 
 reproducción  menú de configuración de la cámara
2. Botón OK
 a. Función de video
 En el modo de cámara, presione brevemente este 
 botón para comenzar a grabar, presione brevemente 
 nuevamente para detener la grabación
 b. Función de fotos
 En el modo de fotografía, presione brevemente este 
 botón para tomar una foto
 c. Función de reproducción de archivos
 Presione brevemente este botón en el modo de 
 reproducción para reproducir/pausar archivos de 
 video
 d. Función de confirmación
 Confirme la acción de guardar seleccionando la 
 opción para configurar el menú seleccionado en el 
 menú de configuración de la cámara.
3. Botón arriba
 a. Función 1: Presione el botón arriba en el menú 
 de configuración de la cámara para seleccionar la 
 configuración de la función.
 b. Función 2: Seleccione el video y la foto para verlas 
 en 
 el modo de reproducción. Presione este botón para 
 bajar el volumen al reproducir un video
4. Botón abajo
 a. Función 1: Presione el botón en el menú de 
 configuración de la cámara para seleccionar la 
 configuración de la función.
 b. Función 2: presione brevemente el botón en el 
 modo 
 de grabación para desactivar la función de grabación.

Descripción de la interfaz
1. Interfaz USB: Use el cable USB para cargar el o 
 conectar al PC (seleccione “memoria” para 
 administrar los datos de la tarjeta TF, “cámara” 
 para que funcione como una cámara web de la 
 computadora)
2. Deck TF: Máximo soporte para 32G. (Nota: se 
 debe seleccionar la tarjeta de alta velocidad de 
 C6 o superior. Después de insertar la tarjeta TF, 
 formatéela en la configuración antes de usarla, para 
 que no sea incompatible con el sistema de archivos 
 de la cámara y afecte el uso normal).

Introducción a las funciones principales del 
producto
1. Video: Presione el botón “OK” en el modo de 
 grabación para comenzar a grabar. En este momento, 
 el punto amarillo y el tiempo grabado se muestran 
 en la esquina superior izquierda de la pantalla LCD. 
 Presione el botón “OK” nuevamente, para detener la 
 grabación y guardar el archivo de grabación.
2. Resolución: Establezca la resolución de grabación en 
 el menú de configuración de la cámara: 1080FHD, 
 720P, WVGA.
3. Grabación en bucle: Establezca los parámetros de 
 grabación en bucle (1 minuto/2 minutos/3 minutos/ 
 5 minutos), la marca del ciclo se muestra en la parte 
 superior izquierda de la pantalla, el sistema guardará 
 automáticamente el archivo cuando haya terminado, 
 cuando la tarjeta TF esté lleno, el primer archivo se 
 eliminará automáticamente para continuar grabando. 
 Y así.
4. Detección de movimiento: En el modo de 
 configuración, seleccione la función de detección 
 de movimiento. En el modo de grabación, el 
 icono de detección de movimiento aparecerá en 
 la esquina inferior izquierda de la pantalla. En este 
 momento, si la cámara detecta que la escena se está 
 moviendo, automáticamente comenzará a grabar y 
 guardará el video.
5. Tomar foto: En el modo de fotografía, apunte al 
 objeto que desea disparar, presione el botón “OK” 
 para tomar una foto y guardar automáticamente la 
 foto tomada.
6. Resolución de la foto: Establezca la resolución de la 
 foto en el menú de configuración de la cámara: 12M, 
 10M, 8M, 5M, 3M, 2M, 1.3M, VGA
7. Configuración del modo de toma de foto: 
 a. Seleccione la configuración del modo de toma 
 de foto en el menú de configuración de la cámara 
 para seleccionar toma única, sincronización de 
 3 segundos, sincronización de 5 segundos, 
 sincronización de 10 segundos, sincronización de 
 20 segundos. b. Después de seleccionar el lapso de 
 tiempo de la foto, el icono del lapso de tiempo 
 amarillo se muestra en la esquina superior izquierda 
 de la pantalla en el modo de foto. Presione el 
 botón OK para iniciar la cuenta regresiva. Después 
 de completar la cuenta regresiva, toma una foto. Una 
 vez finalizada la filmación, la cuenta regresiva reinicia 
 automáticamente. Presione el botón OK nuevamente 
 para dejar de tomar fotos.
8. Fecha y hora: Establezca Fecha y hora (Apagado, 
 Encendido). Cuando se activa la configuración, la 
 fecha y hora actuales se mostrarán en la imagen / 
 video.
9. Modo dash cam: Este producto se puede usar 
 como una grabadora de manejo después de activar la 
 configuración. Después de conectar la alimentación 
 del automóvil, comenzará a grabar automáticamente 
 cada vez que arranque el automóvil.
10. Formato : Tarjeta TF formateada, nota: al formatear la 
 tarjeta TF se eliminarán todos los archivos de la tarjeta.
 
 Específicas
 LCD Display: 2 pulgadas TFT LCD
 Sensor de imagen: GC1034
 FOV: 110°
 Formato video: AVI
 Resolución video:  1080P(1920*1080P) 
   Pixels@30fps,  
   720P(1280*720P) 
   Pixels@30fps,  
   480(848*480)@30fps
 Resolución imagen: 12M, 10M, 8M, 5M, 3M, 2M, 
   1.3M, VGA
 Formato foto: JPG
 Grabación en bucle: Suporte
 Micrófono incorporado: Suporte
 Actualización firmware: Suporte  
   actualización tarjeta TF
 Interfaz USB: Ingreso Micro USB, USB 2.0
 Batería: 450 MAH
 Potencia: 5V 1A
 

Remind
1. Tämä käyttöohje ohjeistaa tuotteen käytöstä, teknisistä 
 ominaisuuksista ja turvatoimenpiteistä. Lue 
 käyttöohjeet huolellisesti ennen käyttöä ja säilytä ne. 
 Toivottavasti tämä tuote vastaa tarpeisiisi ja palvelee 
 sinua pitkään!
2. Tuotetta ei saa purkaa tai yrittää korjata itse. Jos 
 kamera tai joku muu osa rikkoutuu, se on vietävä 
 ammattilaiselle korjattavaksi.
3. Poista suojakalvo varovasti linssin päältä ennen 
 käyttöä. 
4. Käytä kameran linssin puhdistukseen pehmeäpintaista 
 kosteaa liinaa. Puhdistus auttaa kuvan laatua 
 pysymään hyvänä. 

Product appearance
1. Nuolinäppäin alas
2. Nuolinäppäin ylös
3. OKKaiutin 
4. Virta/Käyttötila nappi 
5. Virran/Latauksen tila
6. USB liitäntä
7. Muistikortin paikka
8. Merkkivalo
9. Tuuman näyttö
10. Patterilokero
11. Linssi

Button function description
1. Virta/Käyttötila nappi
 a. Kameran käynnistys
 Kamera menee päälle, kun painat virtanappia pohjaan. 
 Kameran saa pois päältä painamalla virtanappia 
 pohjassa niin kauan, että virta sammuu. 
 b. Käyttötilan vaihtaminen
 Kun kamera on päällä, paina lyhyesti virtanappia 
 vaihtaaksesi kameran käyttötilaa. Käyttötilojen 
 järjestys on: nauhoitustila  kuvatila  toistotila  
 kamera-asetukset.
2. OK -painike
 a. Videotoiminto
 In camera mode, short press this button to 
 start recording, short press again to stop recording 
 Kameratilassa paina lyhyesti OK-nappia aloittaaksesi 
 nauhottaminen. Paina uudelleen lyhyesti lopettaaksesi 
 nauhoituksen. 
 b. Valokuvaustoiminto
 Valokuvaustilassa, paina OK-nappia ottaaksesi kuvan.
 c. Toistotila
 Kameran ollessa toistotilassa, paina OK-nappia 
 käynnistääksesi/pysäyttääksesi videoita. 
 d. Vahvistuspainike
 Vahvista tallennustoiminto valitsemalla valikosta 
 tallennusvaihtoehto. Se löytyy kameran 
 asetusvalikosta.
3. Nuolinäppäin ylös:
 a. Toiminto 1: Paina nuolinäppäintä ylös päästäksesi 
 kamera-asetusten valikkoon, niin voit muuttaa 
 asetuksia.
 b. Toiminto 2: Valitse kuva tai video, mitä 
 halutaan katsoa. Paina nuolinäppäintä säätääksesi 
 äänenvoimakkuutta.
4. Nuolinäppäin alas:
 a. Toiminto 1: Paina asetustilassa nuolinäppäintä alas 
 valitaksesi käyttöasetukset. 
 b. Toiminto 2: Nauhoitustilassa paina nuolinäppäintä 
 alas lyhyesti lopettaaksesi nauhoittamisen. 

Liitäntä
1. USB liitäntä: Käytä USB kaapelia lataamiseen, tai 
 liittääksesi kameran tietokoneeseen. (Valitse “muisti” 
 hallitaksesi muistikortin sisältöä. Valitse “kamera” 
 käyttääksesi kameraa tietokoneen webkamerana.)
2. Muistikortti:Muistikortin maksimi koko on 32G. 
 (Tiedoksi: kameraan soveltuu myös C6 –kortti). 
 Kun olet asettanut muistikortin paikalleen, tarkista 
 kameran asetuksista tallennusmuoto, jotta se on 
 varmasti yhteensopiva kameran kanssa,

Tuotteen perustoiminto-ohjeet
1. Video
 Paina “OK” nappia nauhoitustilassa aloittaaksesi 
 nauhoituksen. Kun nauhoitus alkaa, keltainen piste 
 ja nauhoitusaika tulevat näkyviin näytön 
 vasempaan yläkulmaan. Paina uudestaa 
 ”OK” lopettaaksesi nauhoittamisen. Video tallentuu 
 automaattisesti kameraan.  
2. Resoluutio
 Aseta nauhoitukselle resoluutio kameran asetus-
 valikosta: 1080FHD, 720P, WVGA. 
3. Jatkuva nauhoitus
 Jatkuvan nauhoituksen aikasäädöt ( 1/2/3/5 minuuttia) 
 Rengasmerkki tulee näkyviin näytön 
 vasempaan yläkulmaan, kamera tallentaa tiedoston 
 automaattisesti, kun se on valmis. Jos muistikortti 
 täyttyy kesken kuvaamisen, vanhin tiedosto poistetaan 
 automaattisesti, jotta nauhoittamista voidaan jatkaa. 
4. Liiketunnistin
 Asetusvalikossa valitse liiketunnistin –toiminto. 
 Nauhoitustilassa liiketunnistimen merkki tulee näkyviin 
 näytön alanurkkaan. Jos kamera tällöin tunnistaa 
 liikettä, se alkaa automaattisesti kuvata ja tallentaa 
 videota. 
5. Kuvan ottaminen
 Kun kamera on kuvaustilassa, suuntaa kamera 
 haluttuun kuvauskohteeseen ja paina “OK”. Kamera 
 ottaa kuvan ja tallentaa sen automaattisesti. 
6. Kuvaresoluutio
 Aseta kuvan resoluutio kameran asetusvalikosta: 12M, 
 10M, 8M, 5M, 3M, 2M, 1.3M, VGA.
7. Kuvaustila-asetukset
 a. Valitse kuvaustilan asetukset kamera-asetuksista. 
 Voit valita yksittäiskuvauksen tai itselaukaisimen 
 kolmen, viiden, kymmenen tai 20 sekunin viiveellä. 
 b. Kun ajastettu kuva on valittu, keltainen ajastuskuvake 
 tulee näkyviin näytön vasempaan yläkulmaan. Paina 
 ”OK” käynnistääksesi itselaukaisimen. Kun asetettu 
 itselaukaisin aika kuluu umpeen, kamera ottaa kuvan. 
 Paina ”OK” lopettaaksesi kuvien ottamisen. 
8. Aikamerkintä
 Aseta aika (Off, On). Kun aikamerkintä on kytketty 
 päälle, kuluva päivä ja aika tulee näkyviin kuvaan/
 videolle.
9. Kojelautakamera
 Tätä tuotetta voi käyttää myös kojelautakamerana, 
 kun asetus on päällä. Kun kamera on kytketty auton 
 virtaan, se käynnistyy automaattisesti samalla kun auto 
 käynnistetään. 
10. Alustaminen
 Alustettu muistikortti. Tiedoksi: Muistikortin 
 alustaminen tyhjentää kortilta kaikki olemassaolevat 
 tiedostot.

 Specification
 LCD Näyttö: 2 tuuman TFT LCD
 Kuva sensori: GC1034
 FOV: 110°
 Video muoto: AVI
 Video Resoluutio:  1080P(1920*1080P)
   Pixels@30fps,720P
   (1280*720P)  
   Pixels@30fps, 
   480(848*480)@30fps
 Kuvan resoluutio:  12M, 10M, 8M, 5M, 3M, 
   2M, 1.3M, VGA
 Kuvamuoto:  JPG
 Loop recording:  Laite tukee
 Sisäänrakennettu mikrofoni: Laite tukee
 Laiteohjelman päivitys:  Laite tukee muistikortin 
   päivitystä
 USB liitäntä:  Micro USB port, USB 2.0
 Akku:  450 MAH
 Virta:  5V 1A

Minner om
1. Denne brukerhåndboken vil beskrive hvordan du 
 bruker, tekniske spesifikasjoner og forholdsregler. 
 Les brukermanualen nøye før bruk. Vi håper at dette 
 produktet kan dekke dine behov og tjene deg i lang 
 tid!
2. I utskriftsprosessen er maskinen inkonsekvent 
 med bruken av manualen på grunn av utseendet, 
 programvaren eller maskinvarereparasjonsprosessen. 
 Selskapet forbeholder seg retten til endelig tolkning!
3. Ikke prøv å åpne produktet eller forsøk å reparere 
 den selv. Hvis produktet eller noe av tilbehøret til 
 dette produktet er feil, kan du gå til et servicested for 
 reparasjon.
4. Fjern beskyttelsesfilmen på linsen 
 og beskyttelsesfilmen på skjermen før bruk. Vær 
 oppmerksom på rengjøring av linseflaten. Bruk en 
 mikrofiber klut med en fuktig klut for å rengjøre 
 den før bruk, for å unngå problemet med dårlig 
 kameraytelse.

Produktutseende
1. Ned-knapp
2. Opp-knapp
3. OK-knapp
4. Høyttaler
5. Power/Mode-knapp
6. USB-grensesnitt
7. TF-kortspor
8. Indikatorlys
9. 2,0 tommers skjerm
10. Batterikasse
11. Linse

Knappfunksjons beskrivelse
1. Power / Mode-knapp
 a. Bryterfunksjon
 I off-tilstand kan du slå på ved å trykke og holde på 
 strøm / modus-knappen. Kameraet kan slås av ved å 
 holde inne strøm / modus-knappen mens strømmen 
 er på.
 b. Mode switching-funksjon
 I strømtilstand, trykk kort på strøm / modus-knappen 
 for å bytte kameramodus. Modussekvensen er: 
 opptaksmodus  fotomodus  avspillingsmodus  
 kamerainnstillingsmeny
2. OK-knapp
 a. Videofunksjon
 I kameramodus, trykk kort på denne knappen for å 
 starte innspillingen
 b. Fotograferingsfunksjon
 I fotograferingsmodus, trykk kort på denne knappen 
 for å ta et bilde
 c. Filavspillingsfunksjon
 Trykk kort på denne knappen i avspillingsmodus for å 
 spille av / pause videofiler
 d. Bekreftelsesfunksjon
 Bekreft lagringsutførelsen ved å velge alternativet for å 
 stille den valgte menyen i kameraoppsettmenyen.
3. Opp-knapp:
 a. Funksjon 1: Trykk på opp-knappen 
 i kamerainnstillingsmenyen for å velge 
 funksjonsinnstillinger.
 b. Funksjon 2: Velg videoen og bildet som skal vises i 
 avspillingsmodus. Trykk på denne knappen for å skru 
 ned volumet når du spiller av en video
4. Ned-knapp:
 a. Funksjon 1: Trykk på knappen 
 i kamerainnstillingsmenyen for å velge 
 funksjonsinnstillinger.
 b. Funksjon 2: Trykk kort på knappen i opptaksmodus 
 for å slå av opptaksfunksjonen.

Grensesnittbeskrivelse
1. USB-grensesnitt
 Bruk USB-kabelen til å lade laderen, eller koble PC-en 
 (velg “minne” for å administrere TF-kortdata, “kamera” 
 for å fungere som et datakamera)
2. TF dekk
 Maksimal støtte for 32G. (Merk: Høyhastighetskortet 
 fra C6 eller over bør velges. Når du har satt inn 
 TF-kortet, må du formatere det i maskininnstillingene
 før bruk, for ikke å være inkompatibelt med 
 kamerafilsystemet og påvirke normal bruk!)

Produkt hovedfunksjon introduksjon
1. Video
 Trykk på “OK” -knappen i opptaksmodus for å starte 
 innspillingen. På dette tidspunktet vises den
 gule prikken og den innspilte tiden øverst til venstre 
 på LCD-skjermen. Trykk på “OK” -knappen igjen, 
 maskinen stopper opptaket og lagrer innspillingsfilen.
2. Oppløsning
 Still inn oppløsningsoppløsningen i  
 kamerainnstillingsmenyen: 1080FHD, 720P, WVGA
3. Loop-opptak
 Still inn loopopptaksparametere (av 1 minutt/2 
 minutter/3 minutter/5 minutter), syklusmerket 
 vises øverst til venstre på skjermen, systemet lagrer 
 filen automatisk når den er ferdig, når TF-kortet er full, 
 vil den første filen bli slettet automatisk for å fortsette 
 innspillingen. Og så videre.
4. Bevegelsesdeteksjon
 I innstillingsmodus velger du 
 bevegelsesdeteksjonsfunksjonen. I opptaksmodus 
 vises ikonet for bevegelsesdeteksjon i nedre venstre 
 hjørne av skjermen. På dette tidspunktet, hvis 
 kameraet oppdager at scenen beveger seg, vil det 
 automatisk starte opptak og lagre videoen.
5. Ta bilde
 I fotomodus, sikt mot objektet du vil ta bilder, trykk på 
 “OK” -knappen for å ta et bilde og automatisk lagre det 
 tatt bildet.
6. Fotooppløsning
 Angi fotooppløsningen i kamerainnstillingsmenyen: 
 12M, 10M, 8M, 5M, 3M, 2M, 1.3M, VGA
7. Innstilling for opptaksmodus
 a. Velg innstillingen for opptaksmodus i 
 kamerainnstillingsmenyen for å velge enkeltfoto, 
 3 sekunders timing, 5 sekunders timing, 10 sekunders 
 timing, 20 sekunders timing.
 b. Etter at time-lapse-bildet er valgt, vises det gule 
 time-lapse-fotoikonet i øverste venstre hjørne av 
 skjermen i fotomodus. Trykk på OK-knappen for å 
 starte nedtellingen. Når nedtellingen er fullført, ta et 
 bilde. Etter at filmingen er ferdig, start nedtellingsbildet 
 automatisk på nytt. Trykk på OK-knappen igjen for å 
 stoppe å ta bildet.
8. Tidsstempel
 Still inn vannmerke (Av, På). Når innstillingen er 
 slått på, vises gjeldende dato og klokkeslett på bildet / 
 videoen.
9. Dash cam-modus
 Dette produktet kan brukes som bilopptaker etter 
 at innstillingen er slått på. Etter å ha koblet til bilens 
 strøm, starter den automatisk opptak hver gang bilen 
 starter.
10. Format
 Formatert TF-kort, merk: formatering av TF-kortet vil 
 slette alle filene på kortet.

 Spesifikasjon
 LCD-skjerm: 2-tommers TFT LCD
 Bildesensor: GC1034
 FOV:  110°
 Videoformat: AVI
 Video Resoluutio:  1080P(1920*1080P)\
    Pixels@30fps,720P
    (1280*720P) 
    Pixels@30fps, 
    480(848*480)@30fps
 Bildeoppløsning: 12M, 10M, 8M, 5M, 
    3M, 2M, 1.3M, VGA
 Fotoformat:   JPG
 Støtte for loopopptak: Brukerstøtte
 Innebygd mikrofonstøtte: Brukerstøtte
 Firmwareoppdatering Støtte: TF-kortoppdatering
 USB-grensesnitt: Micro USB-port, 
    USB 2.0
 Batteri:  450 MAH
 Kraft:  5V 1A

Tänk på
1. Denna bruksanvisning beskriver hur man 
 använder produkten, tekniska specifikationer och 
 försiktighetsåtgärder. Läs denna bruksanvisning 
 noggrant innan du använder produkten. Håll denna 
 manual i gott skick. Vi hoppas att denna produkt kan 
 tillgodose dina behov och tjäna dig under lång tid!
2. I utskriftsprocessen är maskinen inkonsekvent med 
 hur bruksanvisningen fungerar på grund av utseendet, 
 programvaran eller hårdvarureparationsprocessen. 
 Företaget förbehåller sig rätten till slutlig tolkning!
3. Försök inte öppna produkten eller försök att 
 reparera den själv. Om den här produkten eller något 
 av tillbehören till denna produkt är felaktig, gå till ett 
 professionell serviceställe för reparation.
4. Ta försiktigt bort skyddsfilmen på linsen och 
 skyddsfilmen på skärmen före användning.
5. Var uppmärksam på rengöring av linsytan. Använd en 
 mjuk, fuktig trasa för att rengöra den före användning, 
 för att undvika problemet med kamerans prestanda.

Produktutseende
1. Nerknapp
2. Uppknapp
3. OK-knapp
4. Högtalare
5. Power/Mode-knapp
6. USB-interface
7. TF-kort
8. Indikatorlampa
9. 2-tums display
10. Batterilucka
11. Lins

Knappfunktionsbeskrivning
1. Power/Mode-knapp
 a. Switchfunktion
 I off-läge kan du slå på genom att hålla in Power/
 Mode-knappen. Kameran stängs av genom att hålla in 
 Power/Mode-knappen när den är på. 
 b. Mode 
 När produkten är påslagent, tryck kort på Power/
 Mode-knappen för att växla kameraläge. 
 Lägesekvensen är: inspelningsläge  fotoläge  
 uppspelningsläge  kamerainställningsmeny 
2. OK-knapp
 a. Videofunktion
 I kameraläge, tryck kort på denna knappen för 
 att starta inspelning, tryck kort igen för att stoppa 
 inspelning.
 b. Fotofunktion
 I fotoläget, tryck kort på denna knappen för att ta ett  
 foto.
 c. Uppspelningsfunktion
 Tryck kort på denna knapp i uppspelningsläget för att 
 spela/pausa videofiler.
 d. Bekräftafunktion
 Bekräfta och spara med denna knappen i 
 kamerainställningsmenyn.
3. Upp-knapp:
 a. Funktion 1: Tryck på upp-knappen i kamerans 
 inställningsmeny för att välja funktionsinställningar.
 b. Funktion 2: Välj video och foto som ska visas i
 uppspelningsläge. Tryck på den här knappen för att 
 sänka volymen när du spelar upp en video
4. Ner-knapp:
 a. Funktion 1: Tryck på knappen i kamerans 
 inställningsmeny för att välja funktionsinställningar.
 b. Funktion 2: Tryck kort på knappen i inspelningsläget 
 för att stänga av inspelningsfunktionen.

Gränssnittsbeskrivning
1. USB-gränssnitt
 Använd USB-kabeln för att ladda eller länka datorn 
 (välj “minne” för att hantera TF-kortdata, “kamera” för 
 att fungera som en datorwebbkamera)
2. TF deck
 Maximalt stöd för 32G. (Obs: Höghastighetskortet från 
 C6 eller högre bör väljas. När du har satt in TF-kortet, 
 formatera det i maskininställningarna före användning, 
 så att det inte är okompatibelt med kamerafilsystemet 
 och påverkar normal användning!)

Produktens huvudfunktionsintroduktion
1. Video
 Tryck på “OK” -knappen i inspelningsläget för att 
 starta inspelningen. Då visas den gula pricken och 
 den inspelade tiden längst upp till vänster på LCD-
 skärmen. Tryck på “OK” -knappen igen, maskinen 
 slutar spela in och sparar inspelningsfilen.
2. Upplösning
 Ställ in inspelningsupplösningen i kamerans 
 inställningsmeny: 1080FHD, 720P, WVGA
3. Loop-inspelning
 Ställ in loopinspelningsparametrarna (av 1 
 minut/2minuter/3 minuter/5 minuter), cykelmärket 
 visas längst upp till vänster på skärmen, systemet 
 sparar automatiskt filen när den är klar, när TF-kortet är 
 fullt, kommer den första filen att raderas automatiskt 
 för att fortsätta inspelningen. Och så vidare.
4. Rörelsedetektion
 I inställningsläget väljer du 
 rörelsedetekteringsfunktionen. I inspelningsläget visas 
 ikonen för rörelsedetektering i skärmens nedre vänstra 
 hörn. Om kameran upptäcker att scenen rör sig, 
 kommer den automatiskt att börja spela in och spara 
 videon.
5. Ta foto
 I fotoläget ska du sikta mot objektet du vill fotografera, 
 tryck på “OK” -knappen för att ta ett foto och spara 
 fotot automatiskt.
6. Fotoupplösning
 Ställ in bildupplösningen i kamerans inställningsmeny: 
 12M, 10M, 8M, 5M, 3M, 2M, 1.3M, VGA
7. Inställning av fotograferingsläge
 a. Välj fotograferingsläge-inställningen i 
 kamerainställningsmenyn för att ta enskilda bilder, 
 3 sekunders timing, 5 sekunders timing, 10 sekunders 
 timing, 20 sekunder timing.
 b. När du valt tid visas den gula ikonen i det övre 
 vänstra hörnet på skärmen i fotoläget. Tryck på OK-
 knappen för att starta nedräkningen. När nedräkningen 
 är klar tas ett foto. När filmningen är klar startas 
 nedräkningen om automatiskt. Tryck på OK-knappen 
 igen för att sluta ta foto.
8. Tidsstämpel
 Ställ in tidmärket (Av, På). När inställningen är på visas 
 aktuellt datum och tid i bilden / videon.
9. Bilkameraläge
 Den här produkten kan användas som drivande 
 inspelare efter att inställningen har aktiverats. Efter att 
 ha anslutit bilens ström börjar den automatiskt spela in 
 varje gång bilen startar.
10. Formatera
 Formaterat TF-kort, Obs! Om du formaterar TF-kortet 
 raderas alla filer på kortet.

 Specifikationer
 LCD Display: 2-tum TFT LCD
 Bildsensor: GC1034
 FOV: 110°
 Videoformat: AVI
 Videoupplösning:  1080P(1920*1080P)
   Pixels@30fps,720P(1280*720P)
   Pixels@30fps, 
   480(848*480)@30fps
 Fotoupplösning: 12M, 10M, 8M, 5M, 
   3M, 2M, 1.3M, VGA
 Fotoformat: JPG
 Loop-inspelning: Stöds
 Inbyggd mikrofon: Stöds
 Firmwareuppdatering: Support TF Card update
 USB-gränssnitt: Micro USB port, USB 2.0
 Batteri: 450 MAH
 Power: 5V 1A

Made in China

ES PL FI NO SV

7

5

3

2

1

4

6


